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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

Case No. CV01-23-14744

JUDGMENT

JENNIFER ADKINS; JILLAINE
ST.MICHEL; KAYLA SMITH;
REBECCA VINCEN-BROWN; EMILY
CORRIGAN, M.D., on behalf of herself
and her patients; JULIE LYONS, M.D.,
on behalf of herself and her patients;
and IDAHO ACADEMY OF FAMILY
PHYSICIANS, on behalf of itself, its
members, and its members' patients,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

STATE OF IDAHO; BRAD LITTLE, in
his official capacity as Governor of the
State of Idaho; RAUL LABRADOR, in
his official capacity as Attorney General
of the State of Idaho; and IDAHO
STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE,

Defendants.

JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS:

On Claim 1 of Plaintiffs' complaint, the Court declares that the restrictions

on abortion in Idaho Code § 18-622 and Idaho Code §§ 18-8801 to -8805 do not

prohibit performing an "abortion" as defined in Idaho Code § 18-604(1) if, in the

performing physician's good faith medical judgment (based on the facts known to

the physician at the time of the abortion), the patient because of an existing

medical condition or pregnancy complication that would be alleviated by an

abortion faces a non-negligible risk of dying sooner without an abortion (even if
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her death is neither imminent nor assured), so long as (i) the risk of her death 

doesn’t arise from a risk of self-harm, and (ii) the manner of pregnancy termination 

is the one that, without risk increasing the risk of her death, best facilitates the 

unborn child’s survival outside the uterus, if feasible. 

Plaintiffs’ other claims are dismissed with prejudice. 

 

 

 

 

 

      

Jason D. Scott 

DISTRICT JUDGE 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on 4/11/2025

Scott McKay James E. M. Craig
Valeri Kiesig Kyle D. Grigbsy
NEVIN, BENJAMIN & McKAY LLP OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
smckay@nbmlaw.com GENERAL
vkiesig@nbmlaw.com james.craig@ag.idaho.gov

kyle.grisby@ag.idaho.gov
Gail Deady
Marc Hearron
Nicolas Kabat

]1 served a copy of this document as follows:

Cici Coquillette
CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS
gdeady@reprorights.org
mhearron@reprorights.org
nkabat@reprorights.org
ccoquillette@reprorights.org

Leah Godesky
Anna T. Pletcher
Randall W. Edwards
Hannah Dunham
Sara Pahlavan
Katherine A. Takakjian
David Cohen
Colleen Powers
O'MELVENY & MYERS, LLP
lgodesky@omm.com
apletcher@omm.com
redwards@omm.com
hdunham@omm.com
spahlavan@omm.com
ktakakjian@omm.com
dcohen@omm.com
cpowers@omm.com

TRENT TRIPPLE
Clerk of the District Court

4/11/2025 2:05:27 PM

a

Deputy Court Clerk
By:

: :
:

pian:

JUDGMENT - 3


